2002
Division III Regional
Track and Field

- Championships

May 29 & 31, 2002
Fostoria Memorial Stadium
Fostoria, Ohio

May 29, 2002
Field Events 4:00 P.M.
Semi-Finals 4:30 P.M.

- May 31, 2002
Field Events 5:00 P.M.
Finals 6:00 P.M.




FOSTORIA REGIONAL TRACK MEET
Carl Fisher - Meet Manager
1001 Park Avenue
Fostoria, Ohio 44830

Division Ill Regional Track Meet
Time Schedule - Friday, May 31, 2002

Field E - Preliminary Trials and Final

S:00P.M.

Girls Pole Vault

Boys High Jump

Girls Long Jump

Boys Shot Put

Girls Discus Throw
6:00 P.M. Girls Hurdles (33") 100 meters “
6.05 P.M. Boys Hurdles (397) 110 meters
6:10P.M Girls Dash 100 meters <

Boys Dash 100 meters ~ /
6:15 P.M. Girls Relay 4x200 meters
6:25 P.M. Boys Run 1600 meters

Girls Run 1600 meters
6.40 P.M. Boys Relay 4x100 meters

Girls Relay 4x100 meters
6:55 P.M. Boys Dash 400 meters

Girls Dash 400 meters
7:05 P.M. Boys Hurdles (367) 300 meters

Girls Hurdles (30") 300 meters
7:15 P.M. Boys Run 800 meters

Girls Run 800 meters
7:25P.M. Boys Dash 200 meters

' Girls Dash 200 meters

7:30 P.M. Boys Run 3200 meters

Girls Run 3200 meters
8.00 P.M. Boys Relay 4x400 meters

Girls Relay 4x400 meters
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Event 3 Girls 100 Meter High Hurdles 33" Fimals | ;
Y
Fostoria Region: 14.90 Erin Ebner - No.Robinson Col.Crawford 1991 7 ‘;,g ;Lﬁ7
Lane # Final
1 417 Andrea Reinhart 09 New Riegel 16.91
2 838 Tricia Erford 12 Findlay Liberty-Be 16.51
3 15 Chelsea Shelnick 11 Oregon Cardindl st # Y 16.41 _
4 307 Amber Rall 11 Bucyrus Wynf,a q st 15.44 1432 o~  iY.23
5 926 Lauren Smith 12 Van Buren 2 15.74
6 719 Erica Hilty - 11 Spencerville 15.97
7 714 Briana Popenberg 12 Bascom Hopewe{l-Lo 16.78
8 421 Shannon Agin 10 N. Robinson Col. C 16.73
|
Event 4 Boys 110 Meter High Hurdles 39" Finals
Fostoria Region: 14.10 Kevin Huntley - Fremont S#. Joseph 1993 .5 (5.8
Lane # Final ' f v
1 322 Gerald Christo-Bak 11 Kansas Lakota\/ NJ = 16.10
2 405 Cecil Hook 12 Hicksville 15.75
3 415 Brandon Reinhart 11 New Riegel 15.93
4 612 Nick Zachrich 12 Defiance Ayersvill 15.57
5 885 Ian Decker 11 Mt. Blanchard Rive 15.68
6 211 Craig Barker 10 McComby/ 15.72
7 419 Matt Borsick 12 Sandusky St. Mary 15.97
8 805 Patrick Weber 12 Fostoria St. Wende 15.92
ﬁ;;ﬁg—g-éirls 100 Meter Dash Finals
Fostoria Region: 11.90 Darla Rupp - Stryker 1984
Lane # PFinal
1 617 Brittany Begg 11 Columbus Grove 13.52
2 420 Jacquie Clouse 11 New Riegel . 13.34
3 814 Ashley Butler - 11 Findlay Liberty-Be ﬁ}3.31
4 307 Amber Rall 11 Bucyrus Wynford is¥ 2912 85
5 13 Andrea Bader - 09 Ashland Crestview 13.05
6 302 Danielle Grochowal 11 Bucyrus Wynford “Yih |33§13.22
7 504 Heather Kaverman 11 Fort Jennings 13.35
8 917 Jill Hammer 11 Hamler Patrick Hen 13.38
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Event 6 Boys 100 Meter Dash Finals

Fostoria Region: 10.70 Steve Endicott - Van Buren 1984 tbv{

Lane # PFinal
1 683 Lance Heffner 12
2 124 Brian Ryman 11
3 300 Brandon McKee 12
4 304 Tom Nims 11
5 929 Dustin Morr 11
6 146 Brian Constantini 11
7 602 Rafael Manriquez 11
8 328 Cale Sito 11

e e s s e e T S S ot e St e in e e A = R A S N I S NSRS ERERIRTDESS
-———————————_———————_—--———————_——_—_——_——_——_—__—_.-

Columbus Grové

0ld Fort
McComb
Attica Seneca
Edon

Elmore Woodmorne
Defiance Ayergvill
Sherwood Fairview

Event 7 Girls 4x200 Meter Relay Finals

Fostoria Region: 1:46.00 Columbus Grové 1991

Lane # PFinal
Spencerville
Tiffin Calvert
Carey

Van Buren
Liberty Center
Fort Jennings
Columbus Grove
Bluffton “W{w

oSO WK

zast 18

0.8

RRRPEHPRRP

___-______—_—_-_.—_-—————————.———_-—__._—._——_-_-————_—_—_.——_—_—____—._..._.—_.._—_—_——————
_..____..._._____———————-——————-—_———...—_-p__———_———————————————————_—-—-_—_———_————-—

Event 10 Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Finals

Fostoria Region: 43.40 Tinora 1991

Lane # Final
Elmore Woodmore

Monroeville
Columbus Grove
McComb

Tiffin Calvert
Kansas Lakota

ootk WK

Attica Seneca East -5PVa
wott

jos&

Findlay Liberty-Benton

45

44
44

44 .
.75
.02
45.

44
45

.42
44.
.86
.36

95

56

32
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Event 11 Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Finals

Fostoria Region: 49.90 N. Robinson Colonel Crawford 1991

Lane # Final
1 Findlay Liberty-Benton 52.30
2 Spencerville : 52.08
3 Van Buren 51.75
4 Columbus Grove 51.02
5 Ashland Crestview 51.17
6 Fremont St. Joseph C.C. 51.69
7 Carey 52.19
8 Monroeville 52.28
Event 12 Boys 400 Meter Dash Finals T
Fostoria Region: 48.50 Marty Abfall - New London 1991
Lane # Final
1 614 David Rufenact 12 Defiance Ayersvill 52.99
2 704 Scott Westhoven 12 Liberty Center 52.20
3 328 Cale Sito 11 Sherwood Fairyiew 52.13
4 808 Tyler Craig 12 Ada 50.72
5 683 Lance Heffner 12 Columbus Grove 52.06
6 701 Jon Amstutz 11 Pandora-Gilboa 51.49
7 3 Patrick Manders 12 Oregon Cardinal St 52.55
8 752 Cory McCollow 12 Spencerville 52.30
Event 13 Girls 400 Meter Dash Finals
Fostoria Region: 57.80 Beth Parkins - Elmore Woodmore 1993
Lane # Pinal
1 659 Amanda Eicher 09 Pioneer North Cent 62.15
2 65 Keri Hilty 11 Bluffton 59.75
3 964 Jennifer Birmingha 11 Crestline ' 60.07
4 302 Danielle Grochowal 11 Bucyrus Wynford 59.06
5 102 Sophie Afridi 12 Tol. Maumee Valley 59.47
6 926 Lauren Smith 12 Van Buren 59.12
7 933 Katie Cook 10 Lafayette Allen Ea 62.14
8 846 Jenny Hall 10 Collins Western Re 59.82
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Event 8 Boys 1,600 Meter Run Finals

Fostoria Region: 4:21.80 Mike Stechschulte - Bluffton 1992

Pos

ia
1B
1C
1D
1E
1F
1G
1H
1z
1J
1K
1L
iM
1N
10
ip

PRRPRREPB
ANBEWNROWVOIAUIAWNE

#
869
761
455
820
413
722
402
454
114
450
628
424
314
754
816
325

Final

Chase Clements
Joel McMichael
Jesse Armbruster
Mike Kayle
Tyler Turnbull
Tim Myers
Jason Bumb
Levi Rausch
Jamal Afridi
Ben Abrams

Dan Lane

Ben Smith

Kurt Miller
Nate Savidge
Josh Souder
Jeff Hange

- — — e g o g o S -
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Fostoria Region: 5:05.00 Jessica Ordway - Holgat

Pos
11a
2 1B
3 1C
4 1D
5 1E
6 1F
7 1G
8 1H
9 11
10 1J
11 1K
12 1L
13 1M
14 1N
15 10
.16 1P

#
704
756
160
701
466
409
704
600
615
337
554
616
808
708

66
603

Final

Jessie Latham
Marielle Glanz
Barbara Davies
Angela Homan
Nathalie Pinkerton
Jenea Noblet

Amy Jacobs

Jessica Ordway
Deb Keiser

Valerie Niedermier
April Schwaderer
Whitney Anderson
Lindsey Kayle
Rochelle Croft
Carrie Fett
Michelle Crane

11
11
11
12

12

12
10
12
10
12
12
12
10
11
11
12

09

11
12
12
10
10
11
10
10
10
12
09
12
10
11
09

Mt. Blanchard Rive
Spencerville

N. Robinson Col. C
Findlay Liberty-Be
Hicksville-
Liberty Center

New Riegel '
Arlington

Tol. Maumee Valley
Tol. Ottawa Hills
Tol. Christian
Sandusky St. Mary

Attica Seneca East ¢

Spencerville
Fostoria St. Wende
Sherwood Fairyiew

Pandora-Gilbo
Liberty Cente
Gibsonburg
Spencerville

Tol. Ottawa Hills
N. Robinson Col. C
Bascom Hopewell-Lo
Holgate

Pioneer North|Cent
Attica Seneca| East
Plymouth

Tol. Christi

Findlay Liberty-Be
Spencerville -
Bluffton |
Mansfield St.| Pete

L
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4:40.37
4:23,35
4:38.23
4:35.93
4:30.19
4:23.08
4:32.60

5:36.57
5:31.70
5:40.00
5:12.49
5:51.76
5:25.20
5:49.05
5:10.60
5:39.00
5:39.50
5:53.22

5:39.41

5:15.20
5:34.13
5:22.07
5:23.69
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Event 16 Boys 800 Meter Run Finals

Fostoria Region: 1:54:20 Kurt Michaelis - Holgate 1999

Pos # Final
1 1A 125 Jordan Miller 11 Van Wert Lincolnvi 2:04.21
2 1B 313 Jeremy Velliguette 11 Fremont St. Joseph 1:58.42
3 1¢ 559 Ryan Glamm 12 North Baltimore 2:00.40
4 1D 979 Justin Hatfield 11 Crestline 2:02.73
5 1E 225 Eric Conley 11 McComb 2:01.40
6 1F 722 Tim Myers 12 Liberty Center 2:00.10
7 1G 911 Ben Contris 11 Lafayette Allen Ea 2:04.07
8 1H 754 Nate Savidge 11 Spencerville 2:00.95
9 1I 363 - Ben Kaufman 11 New London 2:04.99
10 1J 657 Philip Smith 12 Tiffin Calvert 2:03.17
11 1X 161 Jason Haar 12 Elmore Woodmore 2:00.09
12 1L, 483 Jordan Bruner 11 Pettisville 2:02.20
13 1M 518 Cody Geitgey 11 West Unity Hilltop 2:01.40
14 1N 325 George Fruth 12 Attica Seneca|East 2:04.80
15 10 311 Mike Zimmerman 12 Frekont St. Joseph 1:59.80
16 1P 755 Nathan McConnell 11 Spencerville 2:01.96

Event 17 Girls 800 Meter Run Finals

Fostoria Region: 2:14.11 Edna Kollarits - Toledo

— . P WA e G W e G Gk S LD WeR VW TS e Sa S
-1 33 -3

Maumee Valley 2001

Pos # Final
1 1A 653 Emily Honeycutt 11 Greenwich South Ce 2:26.76
2 1B 751 Ashley Hesterman 11 Liberty Center 2:28.30
3 1C 705 Crystal Miller 11 Spencerville 2:26.11
4 1D 600 Jessica Ordway 10 Holgate 2:23.60
5 1E 202 Shannon Conine 12 Arcadia 2:28.82
6 1F 803 Katie Kobeszka 10 Findlay Liberty-Be 2:29.40
7 1G 605 Lauren Slusser 12 Columbus Grov 2:19.57
8 1H 704 Jessie Latham 09 Pandora-Gilbo 2:30.52
9 1T 404 Linda Adams 10 N. Robinson Cpl. C 2:27.16
10 1J 614 Tricia May 11 Columbus Gro 2:23.81
11 1K 706 Abby Weimerskirch 09 Sycamore Mohawk 2:20.78
12 1L, 375 Lindsey Smith 11 Fremont St. Joseph 2:26.76
13 1M 206 Jennifer Lawrence 10 Arcadia 2:30.74
14 1IN 603 Kirstin Weible 10 Defiance Ayerjsvill 2:28.60
15 10 703 Nikki Jones .11 Bascom Hopewall—Lo 2:21.78
16 1P 964 Jennifer Birmingha 11 Crestline 2:26.15
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Event 14 Boys 300 Meter Int Hurdles 36" Finals

Fostoria Region: 38.60 Kevin Huntley - Fremont St. Joseph 1993

Lane # Final
1 612 Nick Zachrich 12 Defiance Ayersvill - 41.89
2 805 Patrick Weber 12 Fostoria St. Wende 41.24
3 419 Matt Borsick 12 Sandusky St. Mary 40.76
4 304 Tom Nims 11 Attica Seneca East 39.99
5 914 Shane Erford 11 Van Buren : 40.73
6 211 Craig Barker 10 McComb 40.31
7 712 Bryan Siebenaller 12 Bascom Hopewell-Lo 41.76
8 322 Tim Fulks 10 Dola Hardin Northe 41.88

Event 15 Girls 300 Meter Low Hurdles 30" Finals

Fostoria Region: 44.59 Kristen Mowrey‘— Van Buren 1999

Lane # Final
1 700 Katie Weininger 09 Sycamore Mohawk 49.84
2 753 Denise Matheny 09 Liberty Center 47.57
3 610 Chelsea Burgei 10 Ottoville 47.83
4 307 Amber Rall 11 Bucyrus Wynford 45.53
5 15 Chelsea Shelnick 11 Oregon Cardinal St 47 .34
6 838 Tricia Erford 12 Findlay Liberty-Be 47.41
7 714 Briana Popenberg 12 Bascom Hopewell-Lo 49.60
8 843 Rebecca Bement 11 Collins Western Re 49.08

Event 18 Boys 200 Meter Dash Finals

Fostoria Region: 22.20 Randy Wentley - Carey 198&

Lane # Final .
1 682 Trevor Miller 11 Columbus Gro 23.58
2 471 Curtis Emerick 12 N. Robinson Col. C 23.52
3 704 Scott Westhoven 12 Liberty Center 23.48
4 124 Brian Ryman 11 0ld Fort 23.08
5 602 Rafael Manriquez 11 Defiance Ayersvill 23.47
6 811 Sam Budd 11 Findlay Liberty-Be 23.10
7 834 Kelly Dellisanti 11 Collins Western Re 23.57
8 100 Brandon Kistler 10 0l1d Fort 23.58
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Event 19 Girls 200 Meter Dash Finals

Fostoria Region: 25.50 Sara Mosier - Ashland Crestview 1994

Lane # Final .
1 302 Danielle Grochowal 11 Bucyrus Wynford 27.68
2 603 Abbie Stechschulte 11 Columbus Grove 27.44
3 420 Jacquie Clouse 11 New Riegel 27.35
4 701 Jackie Ludwig 09 Carey 26.31
5 13 Andrea Bader 09 Ashland Crestview 26.88
6 755 Katie McClure 11 Liberty Center 27.04
7 814 Ashley Butler 11 Findlay Liberty-Be 27.55
8 715 Gretchen Siminding 10 Spencerville 27.68

—————_—-——_._—_u-——-——-———————————___—-._..mmm_————————————_——.—_—_—_—_—_.—_——_———_—————
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Event 22 Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Finals

Fostoria Region: 3:22.00 Bluffon 1986

Lane # Final
1 Kansas Lakota 3:33.36
2 Spencerville 3:30.96
3 Van Buren 3:30.53
4 Tiffin Calvert 3:28.43
5 Columbus Grove 3:29.56
6 Ottoville 3:29.93
7 Norwalk St. Paul 3:31.66
8 Defiance -Ayersville 3:32.72
Event 23 Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Finals
Fostoria Region: 4:02.80 Rawson Cory-Rawson 1998
Lane # Final
1 Oregon Cardinal Stritch 4:14.12
2 Fort Jennings 4:10.95
3 Sycamore Mohawk 4:09.72
4 Columbus Grove 4:06.85
5 Bluffton 4:07.37
6 Tiffin Calvert 4:07.60
7 Liberty Center 4:11.84
8 Ottoville 4:12.01




OHSAA Region 10

05/26/02 9:03 PM

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER

. Fostor@a Regional - Region 10 -.Division III
Memorial Stadium - Wednesday 05/29/02 to Friday 05/31/02

Page 10

mn ot e o e oo o o som o e s e saae s S e T o S S S o G e e S s A e e e s e T e e et e e . e o e s s s
N S e S S I S N S S S S N S T S S S T S N I I e s T e e e

Event 20 Boys 3,200 Meter Run Finals

Fostoria Region: 9:34.80 Matt Siefker - Columbus Grove 1993

Pos

1A
1B
ic
1D
1E
1F
1G
1H
1I
1J
1K
1L

1M

1IN
10
ip

#
628
639
780
661
320
176

413

402
802
162
142
319
216
312
314
202

Final

Dan Lane

Nate Schumacher
John Homan
Mike Knott
Brad Harman
Austyn Martinez
Tyler Turnbull
Jason Bumb
Mike Munroe
-Braden Martinez
Montana Garcia
Russ Roberts
Nathan Rayle
Dan Chudzinski
Kurt Miller
Jeff Collins

12
10
11
12
12
10
12
10
12
10
12
11
12
11
10
12

Tol. Christian
Columbus Grove
Spencerville
Columbus Grove
Fremont St. Joseph
Stryker

Hicksville

New Riegel

Collins Western Re
Stryker

Elmore Woodmore
New London

McComb

Fremont St. Joseph
AttEca Seneca East
Continental

10:21.27
10:46.95
10:44 .43
10:30.76
10:15.53
10:21.70
10:15.10
10:25.86
10:37 .44
9:41.70
10:11.19
10:14.82
10:18.30
10:13.16
10:48.18
10:26.83

e e o e oo o et o o S o S e PR S e st suae o de S S U e s e S T e e S ek e e s e e ey S M S M I M O T T T R N S A S SN A sm SN IS s ST IR IR ISR IEEIIEEE
-2 23

—f———t-—23 422 3 F 1]

Event 21 Girls 3,200 Meter Run Finals

Fostoria Region: 11:08.05 Angela Homan - Spenceryille

Pos

woJdahhbhwipE

1A
1B
iC
iD
1E
1F

1G

1H
11
1J
1K
1L
M
1N
10
1ip

#
273
711
409

66
850
703
701
140
312
600
160
808
616
162
854
804

Final

Heather Weis
Ashley Clifton
Jenea Noblet
Carrie Fett
MaraLee Albright
Emily Reindel
Angela Homan
Stephanie Hailey
Shannon Geist
Jessica Ordway
Barbara Davies
Lindsey Kayle
‘Whitney Anderson
Lisa Ortiz
Tammie Imel
‘Mary Romanoski

10
12
10
11
11
10
12
11
12
10
12
12
09
09
11
11

Metamora Evergdgreen
Sycamore Mohawk

N. Robinson Col. C
Bluffton '
Collins Western Re
Spencerville
Spencerville
Bloomdale Elmwood
New London

Holgate

Gibsonburg

Findlay Liberty-Be
Tol. Christi

014 Fort

Ada :
Findlay Liberty-Be

2001

12:32.70
12:23.90
12:21.60
12:03.88
12:38.50
12:36.33
11:24.71
12:36.48
12:27.80
12:21.60
12:09.47
12:08.70
12:01.76
12:45.59
12:47.24
12:18.30
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Event 27 Boys High Jump Finals

Fostoria Region: 6'08.00" Jason Parsell - Mt. Blanchard Riverdale 1991

Fostoria Region: 6'08.00" Stacy Ruffer - Stryker, 1996
Pos # Flight 1 Finals
1 266 Chad Clemons 11 Lakeside Danbury 5'10.00"
2 305 Wyatt Thames 09 Dola Hardin Northe 5'10.00"
3 674 Eric Swartz 10 Tiffin Calvert 6'00.00"
4 717 Tory Rasey 09 Liberty Center 5'10.00"
5 473 Dan Beach 10 Arlington 6'00.00"
6 615 Jason Jackson 11 Defiance Ayersvill 6'09.25"
7 310 Dan Boulee 11 Kansas Lakota 5'10.00"
8 919 Josh Vogel 12 Edon 5'10.00"
9 334 Preston Hicks 12 Attica Seneca|East 5'10.00"
10 657 Keith Ricker 10 Ottoville 6'00.00"
11 323 Bryan Benner 12 Attlica Seneca|East 5'10.00"
12 996 Brent Best 12 Edon 6'02.00"
13 858 Brian Ferris 10 Rawson Cory-Rawson 5'10.00"
14 919 Nate DeCooman 12 Van Buren 5'10.00"
15 143 Michael Neugent 12 Elmore Woodmofe 5'10.00"
16 665 Jordan Lucal 09 Attica Seneca| East 5'10.00"
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Event 28 Girls Long Jump Finals
Fostoria Region: 18'01.50" Lea Barrera - Sherwoof Park Fairview 1994

Pos # Flight 1 Finals

1 113 Heather Beck 09 Tol. Maumee Valley 14'10.50"
2 610 Laurie Ehrenfried 11 Tiffin Calvert 16'08.50"
3 209 Michelle Long 10 Arcadia 14'11.50"
4 156 Jenni Crispen 11 Gibsonburg 14'09.00"
Pos # Flight 2 Finals
1 603 Abbie Stechschulte 11 Columbus Grove 15'01.00"
2 204 Emily Cramer 11 Payette Gorham Fay 15'00.25"
3 311 Kaylee Huss 10 Sherwood Fairyview 15'05.00"
4 415 Lisa Voigt 09 Arlington 14'05.25"
Pos # Flight 3 Finals
1 617 Collette Sierer 12 Defiance Ayersvill 15'01.25"
2 874 Holly Ames 12 Monroeville 15'11.00"
3 755 Katie McClure 11 Liberty Center 16'09.50"
4 307 Amber Rall 11 Bucyrus Wynford 17'09.00"
Pos. # - Flight 4 Finals _ 5 , v
1 515 Jenna VonLehmden - 10 Fort Jennings 14'07.00"
2 13 Andrea Bader 09 Ashland Crestview 16'05.50"
3 610 Chelsea Burgei 10 Ottoville j 16'10.50"
4

15 Chelsea Shelnick 11 Oregon Cardinal St 15'06.75"
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went 32 Girls Pole Vault Finals

#

775
413

374
611

56
911
334
153
714

12

57
751
823
910
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Flight 1 Finals
Kara Rohrs
Caitlin Fleming
Sara Gutschalk
Brittany Klima
Lydia Bingham
Brooke Allison
Mandi Breyman
Betsy Wonderly
Kymm Richeson -
Emily Lawrentz
Jessica Wagner
Ashley Hesterman
Franziska Glueer
Abby Marshall
Anne Dawson
Angie Gruss

ivent 31 Boys Shot Put Finals

Fostoria Region: 57'01.75" Gary

Pos

W R

#
987
507
128
145

#
224
354
329
349

#
693
745
340
783

#
727
681
623
823

Flight 1 Finals
Jason Werling
Randall Lewis
Jamie LaPlant
Dain Michelsen

Flight 2 Finals
Eric Tracy
Terry Ross

A.J. Messina
Kris Stafford

Flight 3 Finals
Blake Maag
Tyler Sharpe
Matt Berger
Steve Kahle

Flight 4 Finals
Joe Clinger
Matt Knippen
Andrew Baker
‘Josh Perry

Moeller - MariOn

11
11
12
12

12
11
10
12

12

10

12
12

12
10
12
10

‘Attica Seneca

Liberty Center
Hicksville

Fremont St. Joseph
Ottoville

Bluffton

Van Buren

Attica Seneca East
Gibsonburg
Spencerville
Ashland Crestview
Bluffton

Liberty Center
Findlay Liberty-Be
Van |Buren
N. Robinson Col. C
Tiffin Calvert

Local

Lafayette Allen Ea
Plymouth

Gibsonburg
Elmore Woodmore

McComb
Sherwood Fairview
Fremont St. Jgseph
Kansas. Lakota

Columbus Grove
Liberty Centexn
East
Spencerville

Carey
Ottoville
Holgate
Monroeville

7'06.00"
8'06.00"
8'00.00"
9'04.00"
9'04.00"
8'00.00"
7'06.00"
7'06.00"
8'04.00"
7'06.00"
8'08.00"
8:00.00"
g'09.00"
7'03.00"
7'06.00"
7'06.00"

53'02.50"
47'07.25"
46'04.00"
45'09.00"

48'11.00"
46'00.75"
47'00.00"
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Event 24 Girls Discus Throw Finals

Fostoria Region: 148'06.00" Mary Reighard - Liberty Center 1986

Pos # Flight 1 Finals :
1 821 Ashley Lauck 12 Mt. Blanchard Rive 102'07.00"
2 875 Meredith Elliot 12 Ada - 132'01.00"
3 816 Abby Frankart 10 Fostoria St. Wende 99'02.00"
4 920 Darcy Drewes 11 Hamler Patrick Hen 113'02.00"
Pos # Flight 2 Finals
1 220 Jaime Willson "12 Arcadia g98'02.00"
2 830 Katie Butler 11 Findlay Liberty-Be 121'08.00"
3 160 Cara Bass 10 0ld4 Fort 96'09.00"
4 608 .Krystal Byrne 10 Ottoville 102'04.00"
Pos # Flight 3 Finals ,
1 827  Tiffany Sommers 12 Collins Western Re 126'11.00"
2 864 Jenny Finney 11 Collins Western Re 138'04.00"
3 743 Chivonn Keppeler 11 Edgerton 112+10.00"
4 98 Ashley Kohli 11 Bluffton 110'02.00"
Pos # Flight 4 Finals
1 722 Alaina Ritter 10 Bascom Hopewell-Lo 104'04.00"
2 426 Ashley Guilford 12 Hicksville 116'09.00"
3 535 Michele Gardner 12 Norwalk St. Paul 122'04.00"
4 534 Sally Schnellinger 12 Norwalk St. Paul 139'05.00"




